Pressure relief valve SPV
English
19 • 02/04/2025
D.0024980002
Operating instructions (Translation)
Table of content Kracht GmbH
ii 88024980002-19
Table of content

3 | Device description Kracht GmbH
12 88024980002-19
3.3 Type key
Ordering example
SPV 10 V 1 N 1 R 012 S 1 A /001
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
Explanation of type key
1. Product name
SPV Pressure relief valve
2.  Nominal
10; 20; 25; 32; 40; 50; 80
3.  Design
V Slide valve
S Seat valve
L Ball valve
4. Housing material
1 EN-GJL-300 2 EN-GJS-400-15
5 EN-GJL-300; Zinc flake coating
5. Seal material
F FKM E EPDM
N NBR K Copper
W Soft iron T FKM - Low temperature
6.  Actuation type
1 Adjustment screw, manual 4 rotary handle, manual , Console installa-
tion
2 rotary handle, manual
5 Adjustment screw, sealed
3 Adjustment screw, manual , Console in-
stallation
7. Hydraulic connection
S
Flange connection SAE
(ISO 6162-1 / SAE J518)
P Plate structure, Flangeable
R
Pipe thread
(ISO 228-1)
B
Flange connection SAE +
Pipe thread
8. Pressure stage ( Pressure setting ranges)
002 0.5…2.5 bar 025 19…25 bar
005 2…5 bar 030 10…30 bar
007 2…7 bar 040 10…40 bar
012 4…12 bar
000 Pressure stage (Special)
020 10…20 bar
9.  Fluid temperature
S Standard X ATEX
H High temperature
Kracht GmbH Device description | 3
88024980002-19 13
Explanation of type key
10.  Viscosity / Damping
1 Standard
3 Vibration-damped, Damping nozzle
2 High viscosity
11.  Hydraulic control
A Standard (not present ) E External spring space relief G 1/4
12.  Special number
Special numbers [} 13]
3.4 Special numbers
Special number Description
001 Hydraulically actuated pressure build-up valve
002
Fixed pressure setting with seal
(Underwater version)
003 Pressure setting ranges 2…12 bar
004
for vacuum operation
Without venting screw
005 Pressure setting ranges 0.9…1.0 bar
006 Pressure setting ranges 4…10 bar
007 Pressure setting ranges 0.9…1.05 bar
4 | Technical data Kracht GmbH
14 88024980002-19
4 Technical data